10-22-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102256399 Tab settings → → duemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Choong Gon LEE** Name: KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION **Byoung Sam KANG** Hai Kung SEO Address: **Hee Chun LIM** 167 SAMSUNG-1 DONG, Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) KANGNAM-GU 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: SEOUL State/Prov.: Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: KOREA ZIP: □ Other Execution Date: 30 SEPT. 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes XI No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 30 SEPT. 2002 B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 🔲 Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 23,077 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1300 I STREET, NW 10/22/2002 TDIAZ1 00000056 042223 10270582 8. Deposit account number: d1 FC:8021 40.00 CH 04-2223 City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 20005 Country: U.S.A. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 16 OCT. 2002 LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Docket No.: 66476-031-5

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS we, Choong Gon Lee, Byoung Sam Kang, Hai Kung Seo, Hee Chun Lim Of 105-1101			
Chungunarae Apt., Jeonmin-Dong, Yusong-Gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea , 108-203			
Samsungpureun Apt., 460-1 Jeonmin-Dong, Yusong-Gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea, 210-911			
Zoogong Apt., Beop-1Dong, Taeduk-Gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea, 104-1211 Gukhwadongsung Apt			
Samchun-Dong, Seo-Gu, Taejon, Republic of Korea have made a certain new and useful invention			
as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled Molten			
Carbonate Fuel Cell and executed by us on,			
2002,			
WHEREAS KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION of 167 Samsung-1Dong, Kangnam-Gu,			
Seoul, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said			
invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained			
therefor:			

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>KOREA</u> <u>ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0614

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said KOREA ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

2002. 9 30 Date: Inventor: Choong Gon Lee

WITNESS:

Date: Sep. 30, 2002

(2) Euro Chy
Eun Ju CHUNG

Date: Sep 30, 2002

Cep. 30, 2002		start
Date:	Inventor:	Byoung Sam Kang
WITNESS:		
(1) #. 1. — Hwa Ik LEE		
Date: Sep. 30, 2002		
(2) Eun Ju CHUNG		
Date: Sep. 307 2002		
2002. 9.30		421
Date:	Inventor:	Hai Kyung Seo
WITNESS:		
(1) Hwa Ik LEE		

Sep. 30, 2002

(2) Eun Ju Chry
Eun Ju Chry
Date: Sep. 30, 2002

Date:

9/30 /2002 Date:

Lin Heechus

WITNESS:

(1) Hwa Ik LEE

Date: Sep. 30, 2002

(2) Eurya Chy Eun Ju CHUNG

RECORDED: 10/16/2002

Date: Sep. 30, 2002